File Number

0000124636

0000113774

0000118476

0000124645

0000113747

0000114366

0000121639

0000124640

0000123480

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover
License To

Cover

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Modification
of License

License To

Cover

License To
Cover

Service

DTV

AM

FM

DTX

AM

AM

FM

LPT

FX

Call Sign

WJICT

wWMUZ

WUFQ

WCWJ

WRDT

WEDI

KKLY

K35MN-
D

W208BY

Facility ID  Station Type

73130 Main
4598 Main
121772 Main
29712 Main
25083 Main
71930 Main
19786 Main
64461 Main
85820 Main

REPORT NO. PN-2-201019-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/19/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

1200.0

88.5

20

560.0

1130.0

89.5

35

88.5

City, State

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

JACKSONVILLE WJCT, INC.

, FL

TAYLOR, Ml

CROSS CITY,
FL

WMUZ RADIO, INC.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES,
UNIVERSITY OF
FLORIDA

JACKSONVILLE GRAHAM MEDIA

, FL

MONROE, Ml

EATON, OH

EL PASO, TX

OMAK, ETC,,
WA

WABASH, IN

GROUP, FLORIDA. INC.

WMUZ RADIO, INC.

TOWN AND COUNTRY

BROADCASTING, INC.

EDUCATIONAL MEDIA
FOUNDATION

T.V. RECEPTION
IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT

PENSACOLA CHRISTIAN
COLLEGE, INC.

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000115043

0000115215

0000112549

0000115032

0000105260

0000124639

0000124174

0000105259

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Service

FM

FX

FX

FX

FX

LPT

FL

FX

Call Sign

WKOV-
FM

W300DI

W243BD

Ww287CZ

W287DH

K33NM-
D

KFWG-
LP

W234AD

Facility ID  Station Type

29691 Main

143885

146885

200652

200684

64471 Main

196065

72701 Main

REPORT NO. PN-2-201019-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/19/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

96.7

107.9

96.5

105.3

105.3

33

98.3

94.7

City, State

OAK HILL, OH

DEARBORN, Ml

ZEELAND, MI

JACKSON, OH

HUNTSVILLE,
AL

OMAK, ETC.,
WA

CLINTON, OK

DECATUR, AL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

JACKSON COUNTY
BROADCASTING, INC.

ZAMORA
BROADCASTING
SYSTEMS, INC.

LANSER
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

JACKSON COUNTY
BROADCASTING, INC.

FRC OF ALABAMA, LLC
D/B/A FOCUS RADIO
COMMUNICATIONS

T.V. RECEPTION
IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT

UNIVERSAL TRUTH
RADIO, LTD

FRC OF ALABAMA, LLC
D/B/A FOCUS RADIO
COMMUNICATIONS

Status Date

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-201019-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/19/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status

0000124424  Minor DTX KOTV- 35434 Main 26 TULSA, OK Griffin Licensing, L.L.C. 10/15/2020  Granted
Modification DT

0000124608  Minor LPD KWDA- 130929 Main 4 DALLAS, TX LMO CHRISTIAN MEDIA, 10/15/2020  Granted
Modification LD INC.

0000121765  Construction FS KSCS 71201 Main 96.3 FORT WORTH, RADIO LICENSE 10/15/2020  Granted
Permit X HOLDINGS LLC

0000124496  Construction DTX KSTC-TV 35843 Main 30 MINNEAPOLIS, KSTC-TV, LLC 10/15/2020  Granted
Permit MN

0000114668  Renewal of AM WFAT 37459 Main 930.0 BATTLE CREEK MIDWEST 10/15/2020  Granted
License , MI COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Amendment

0000114832  Renewal of AM WHTC 27470 Main 1450.0 HOLLAND, MI MIDWEST 10/15/2020  Granted
License COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Amendment

0000112550 Renewal of FX W255DI 202792 98.9 ZEELAND, MI LANSER 10/15/2020  Granted
License BROADCASTING

CORPORATION

0000113748  Renewal of FX W296DY 200021 107.1 DETROIT, Ml WMUZ RADIO, INC. 10/15/2020  Granted

License
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File Number

0000112548

0000105258

0000114368

0000120836

0000123846

0000114365

0000114746

0000114747

0000124580

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License

Modification
of License

Modification
of License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification

Service

AM

AM

AM

FM

FM

FX

FM

FX

LPT

Call Sign

WPNW

WTKI

WBZI

WARO

WXTP

W294CQ

WIAA

W234BU

K29JO-D

Facility ID  Station Type

36532 Main
30965 Main
69992 Main
66224 Main
59534 Main
202868

28887 Main
93371 Main
181738

REPORT NO. PN-2-201019-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/19/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

1260.0

1450.0

1500.0

94.5

106.7

106.7

88.7

94.7

29

City, State

ZEELAND, MI

HUNTSVILLE,
AL

XENIA, OH

NAPLES, FL

NORTH

WINDHAM, ME

WILMINGTON,
OH

INTERLOCHEN
, MI

TRAVERSE
CITY, MI

DOUGLAS, WY

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

LANSER
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

FRC OF ALABAMA, LLC
D/B/A FOCUS RADIO
COMMUNICATIONS

TOWN AND COUNTRY
BROADCASTING, INC.

SUN BROADCASTING,
INC.

RELEVANT RADIO, INC.

TOWN AND COUNTRY

BROADCASTING, INC.

INTERLOCHEN CENTER
FOR THE ARTS

INTERLOCHEN CENTER
FOR THE ARTS

CENTRAL WYOMING
COLLEGE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000124635

0000114833

0000114367

0000115031

0000124624

0000115769

0000112552

0000113254

0000113138

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Renewal of

License

Renewal of
License

Service

DTV

FX

FX

AM

LPD

FL

FM

FM

FM

Call Sign

KPXB-TV 58835

W259CO

Ww288DJ

WYPC

K250A-D

WMLY-

LP

WJIQK

WGGN

WKLZ-
FM

Facility ID  Station Type

Main
145377
153190
29689 Main
18086 Main
126902
4364 Main
11028 Main
49590 Main

REPORT NO. PN-2-201019-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/19/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

32

99.7

105.5

1330.0

25

93.1

99.3

97.7

98.9

City, State

CONROE, TX

HOLLAND, MI

EATON, OH

WELLSTON,
OH

DILLON, MT

MARSHALL, Ml

ZEELAND, MI

CASTALIA, OH

PETOSKEY, Ml

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

ION TELEVISION
LICENSE, LLC

MIDWEST
COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

TOWN AND COUNTRY
BROADCASTING, INC.

JACKSON COUNTY
BROADCASTING, INC.

Sinclair Media Licensee,
LLC

MARSHALL CHRISTIAN
RADIO

LANSER
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

CHRISTIAN FAITH
BROADCAST, INC.

EDUCATIONAL MEDIA
FOUNDATION

Status Date

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-201019-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/19/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status

0000124125  Minor FL KEGR- 195927 94.1 WASILLA, AK RAGE, INC. 10/15/2020  Granted
Modification LP

0000113257  Renewal of FM WJIKW 11035 Main 95.9 ATHENS, OH CHRISTIAN FAITH 10/15/2020  Granted
License BROADCAST, INC.

0000120525  License To FM WPZR 88666 Main 89.3 EMPORIA, VA POSITIVE ALTERNATIVE  10/15/2020  Granted
Cover RADIO, INC.

0000115021  Renewal of FM WCJO 29684 Main 97.7 JACKSON, OH JACKSON COUNTY 10/15/2020  Granted
License BROADCASTING, INC.

0000124281  Minor FL WWID- 194169 96.1 ORLANDO, FL LA MISION, INC. 10/15/2020  Granted
Modification LP

0000113836  Renewal of FL WGPG- 194433 92.9 BATTLE CREEK BATTLE CREEK 10/15/2020  Granted
License LP , Mi COMMUNITY RADIO

0000115214  Renewal of AM WDTW 6593 Main 1310.0 DEARBORN, MI  ZAMORA 10/15/2020  Granted
License BROADCASTING

SYSTEMS, INC.

0000114369 Renewal of FX W262BG 154537 100.3 XENIA, OH TOWN AND COUNTRY 10/15/2020  Granted
License BROADCASTING, INC.

0000124654 License To DTX KGLA- 83945 Main 35 HAMMOND, LA MAYAVISION, INC. 10/15/2020 Granted
Cover DT
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REPORT NO. PN-2-201019-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/19/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000114669 Renewal of FX W274AQ 157034 102.7 BATTLE CREEK MIDWEST 10/15/2020  Granted
License , MI COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Amendment
0000124672  License To DTV WMUM- 23935 Main 9 COCHRAN, GA GEORGIA PUBLIC 10/15/2020  Granted
Cover TV TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COMMISSION
0000114364 Renewal of AM WKFI 58371 Main 1090.0 WILMINGTON, TOWN AND COUNTRY 10/15/2020  Granted
License OH BROADCASTING, INC.
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