File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000124636	License To Cover	DTV	WJCT	73130	Main	9	JACKSONVILLE , FL	WJCT, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000113774	Renewal of License	AM	WMUZ	4598	Main	1200.0	TAYLOR, MI	WMUZ RADIO, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000118476	License To Cover	FM	WUFQ	121772	Main	88.5	CROSS CITY, FL	BOARD OF TRUSTEES, UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	10/15/2020	Granted
0000124645	License To Cover	DTX	WCWJ	29712	Main	20	JACKSONVILLE , FL	GRAHAM MEDIA GROUP, FLORIDA. INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000113747	Renewal of License	AM	WRDT	25083	Main	560.0	MONROE, MI	WMUZ RADIO, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000114366	Renewal of License	AM	WEDI	71930	Main	1130.0	EATON, OH	TOWN AND COUNTRY BROADCASTING, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000121639	Modification of License	FM	KKLY	19786	Main	89.5	EL PASO, TX	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	10/15/2020	Granted
0000124640	License To Cover	LPT	K35MN- D	64461	Main	35	OMAK, ETC., WA	T.V. RECEPTION IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT	10/15/2020	Granted
0000123480	License To Cover	FX	W208BY	85820	Main	88.5	WABASH, IN	PENSACOLA CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000115043	Renewal of License	FM	WKOV- FM	29691	Main	96.7	OAK HILL, OH	JACKSON COUNTY BROADCASTING, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000115215	Renewal of License	FX	W300DI	143885		107.9	DEARBORN, MI	ZAMORA BROADCASTING SYSTEMS, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000112549	Renewal of License	FX	W243BD	146885		96.5	ZEELAND, MI	LANSER BROADCASTING CORPORATION	10/15/2020	Granted
0000115032	Renewal of License	FX	W287CZ	200652		105.3	JACKSON, OH	JACKSON COUNTY BROADCASTING, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000105260	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W287DH	200684		105.3	HUNTSVILLE, AL	FRC OF ALABAMA, LLC D/B/A FOCUS RADIO COMMUNICATIONS	10/15/2020	Granted
0000124639	License To Cover	LPT	K33NM- D	64471	Main	33	OMAK, ETC., WA	T.V. RECEPTION IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT	10/15/2020	Granted
0000124174	Minor Modification	FL	KFWG- LP	196065		98.3	CLINTON, OK	UNIVERSAL TRUTH RADIO, LTD	10/15/2020	Granted
0000105259	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W234AD	72701	Main	94.7	DECATUR, AL	FRC OF ALABAMA, LLC D/B/A FOCUS RADIO COMMUNICATIONS	10/15/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000124424	Minor Modification	DTX	KOTV- DT	35434	Main	26	TULSA, OK	Griffin Licensing, L.L.C.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000124608	Minor Modification	LPD	KWDA- LD	130929	Main	4	DALLAS, TX	LMO CHRISTIAN MEDIA, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000121765	Construction Permit	FS	KSCS	71201	Main	96.3	FORT WORTH, TX	RADIO LICENSE HOLDINGS LLC	10/15/2020	Granted
0000124496	Construction Permit	DTX	KSTC-TV	35843	Main	30	MINNEAPOLIS, MN	KSTC-TV, LLC	10/15/2020	Granted
0000114668	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WFAT	37459	Main	930.0	BATTLE CREEK , MI	MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000114832	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WHTC	27470	Main	1450.0	HOLLAND, MI	MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000112550	Renewal of License	FX	W255DI	202792		98.9	ZEELAND, MI	LANSER BROADCASTING CORPORATION	10/15/2020	Granted
0000113748	Renewal of License	FX	W296DY	200021		107.1	DETROIT, MI	WMUZ RADIO, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000112548	Renewal of License	AM	WPNW	36532	Main	1260.0	ZEELAND, MI	LANSER BROADCASTING CORPORATION	10/15/2020	Granted
0000105258	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WTKI	30965	Main	1450.0	HUNTSVILLE, AL	FRC OF ALABAMA, LLC D/B/A FOCUS RADIO COMMUNICATIONS	10/15/2020	Granted
0000114368	Renewal of License	AM	WBZI	69992	Main	1500.0	XENIA, OH	TOWN AND COUNTRY BROADCASTING, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000120836	Modification of License	FM	WARO	66224	Main	94.5	NAPLES, FL	SUN BROADCASTING, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000123846	Modification of License	FM	WXTP	59534	Main	106.7	NORTH WINDHAM, ME	RELEVANT RADIO, INC.	10/15/2020	Dismissed
0000114365	Renewal of License	FX	W294CQ	202868		106.7	WILMINGTON, OH	TOWN AND COUNTRY BROADCASTING, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000114746	Renewal of License	FM	WIAA	28887	Main	88.7	INTERLOCHEN , MI	INTERLOCHEN CENTER FOR THE ARTS	10/15/2020	Granted
0000114747	Renewal of License	FX	W234BU	93371	Main	94.7	TRAVERSE CITY, MI	INTERLOCHEN CENTER FOR THE ARTS	10/15/2020	Granted
0000124580	Minor Modification	LPT	K29JO-D	181738		29	DOUGLAS, WY	CENTRAL WYOMING COLLEGE	10/15/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000124635	License To Cover	DTV	KPXB-TV	58835	Main	32	CONROE, TX	ION TELEVISION LICENSE, LLC	10/15/2020	Granted
0000114833	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W259CO	145377		99.7	HOLLAND, MI	MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000114367	Renewal of License	FX	W288DJ	153190		105.5	EATON, OH	TOWN AND COUNTRY BROADCASTING, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000115031	Renewal of License	AM	WYPC	29689	Main	1330.0	WELLSTON, OH	JACKSON COUNTY BROADCASTING, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000124624	License To Cover	LPD	K25OA-D	18086	Main	25	DILLON, MT	Sinclair Media Licensee, LLC	10/15/2020	Granted
0000115769	Renewal of License	FL	WMLY- LP	126902		93.1	MARSHALL, MI	MARSHALL CHRISTIAN RADIO	10/15/2020	Granted
0000112552	Renewal of License	FM	WJQK	4364	Main	99.3	ZEELAND, MI	LANSER BROADCASTING CORPORATION	10/15/2020	Granted
0000113254	Renewal of License	FM	WGGN	11028	Main	97.7	CASTALIA, OH	CHRISTIAN FAITH BROADCAST, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000113138	Renewal of License	FM	WKLZ- FM	49590	Main	98.9	PETOSKEY, MI	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	10/15/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000124125	Minor Modification	FL	KEGR- LP	195927		94.1	WASILLA, AK	RAGE, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000113257	Renewal of License	FM	WJKW	11035	Main	95.9	ATHENS, OH	CHRISTIAN FAITH BROADCAST, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000120525	License To Cover	FM	WPZR	88666	Main	89.3	EMPORIA, VA	POSITIVE ALTERNATIVE RADIO, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000115021	Renewal of License	FM	WCJO	29684	Main	97.7	JACKSON, OH	JACKSON COUNTY BROADCASTING, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000124281	Minor Modification	FL	WWID- LP	194169		96.1	ORLANDO, FL	LA MISION, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000113836	Renewal of License	FL	WGPG- LP	194433		92.9	BATTLE CREEK , MI	BATTLE CREEK COMMUNITY RADIO	10/15/2020	Granted
0000115214	Renewal of License	AM	WDTW	6593	Main	1310.0	DEARBORN, MI	ZAMORA BROADCASTING SYSTEMS, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000114369	Renewal of License	FX	W262BG	154537		100.3	XENIA, OH	TOWN AND COUNTRY BROADCASTING, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000124654	License To Cover	DTX	KGLA- DT	83945	Main	35	HAMMOND, LA	MAYAVISION, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000114669	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W274AQ	157034		102.7	BATTLE CREEK , MI	MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted
0000124672	License To Cover	DTV	WMUM- TV	23935	Main	9	COCHRAN, GA	GEORGIA PUBLIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION	10/15/2020	Granted
0000114364	Renewal of License	АМ	WKFI	58371	Main	1090.0	WILMINGTON, OH	TOWN AND COUNTRY BROADCASTING, INC.	10/15/2020	Granted